No: 1/31-FD/MISC/Part.I/2001-02/1966 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Finance Department, Secretariat, Moti Daman, DAMAN – 396 220.

Dated:-19/01/2016.

Read :Letter No.15039/18/2012-Plg.Cell dated 10<sup>th</sup> September 2012 from Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi regarding Delegation of Powers to the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli to sanction expenditure on works up to ₹ 20 crore.

## **ORDER**

Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli in exercising the powers vested on him under Rule 13 (3) of the Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1978 is pleased to authorize Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department to accord administrative approval & expenditure sanction for work to the extent of ₹25.00 lac with immediate effect.

These powers shall be subject to availability of specific budget provisions for the respective work and due observance of the provisions of General Financial Rules 2005, Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1978, CPWD Manual/Code and other orders/instructions/circulars/directions, etc. issued by Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Planning Commission, CVC and Other Ministries and U.T. Administration from time to time.

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide diary No. 16102 dated 13.01.2016 and with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator vide diary No.16307 dated 15.01.2016.

By order and in the name of the Administrator, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(Kishore Bamania)
Joint Secretary (Finance)

To,

- 1. The PPS to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The PS to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The PS to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, Daman.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, Daman.
- 7. The Director of Accounts, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 8. The Dy. Director of Accounts, Diu.
- 9. The SIO, NIC, Daman to upload the same on official website.